504662690 11/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4709412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WADE WHEELER	04/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE TECH, INC.		
Street Address:	5665 MEADOWS, SUITE 150		
City:	LAKE OSWEGO		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15826017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60977-171367
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. VOLK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-Wheeler#page1.tif source=Assignment-Wheeler#page2.tif source=Assignment-Wheeler#page3.tif

PATENT 504662690 REEL: 044252 FRAME: 0168

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights is made by Wade Wheeler, of Hillsboro, OR, (hereinafter, the "Assignor") to confirm that the assignment previously executed by the Assignor and recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 024898/0653-0661 included an assignment by the Assignor to Merchandising Technologies, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a principal place of business at 1050 NW 229th Avenue, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124 of the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in an to, (i) all inventions described in U.S. patent application serial number 12/819,944, filed June 21, 2010, entitled "Display for Hand-Held Electronics" (hereinafter the "Invention") and any and all improvements to said Invention, (ii) said application, (iii) any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said Invention and any and all improvements in any country. (iv) any and all derivative or continuing applications including any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor, (v) any and all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may be filed for said Invention in any country, and (vi) all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said Invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof (hereinafter, collectively, the "Confirmed Assigned Subject Matter") wherein the Confirmed Assigned Subject Matter includes all of the patents and patent applications listed below in Schedule 1, whereupon Merchandising Technologies, Inc. subsequently assigned the Confirmed Assigned Subject Matter to Mobile Tech, Inc., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 5665 Meadows, Suite 150, Lake Oswego, OR 97035 (hereinafter "Assignee") as set forth in the assignment recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 030937/0993-0998 and as reflected in the assignment recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 038937/0167-0169.

Schedule 1

Country	Patent No.	Application No.	Title	Filing Date
US	8,698,617	12/819,944	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	6/21/2010
US	8,698,618	12/888,107	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	9/22/2010
US	8,558,688	13/457,348	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	4/26/2012
US	-	14/066,606	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	10/29/2013
US	-	14/092,845	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	11/27/2013
US	-	15/221,497	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	7/27/2016
PCT	-	PCT/US2011/037235	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	5/19/2011
EPO	-	11827111.3	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	5/19/2011
EPO	-	16206866.2	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	12/23/2017
Canada	-	2802845	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	5/19/2011
Japan	6008859	2013-529141	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	5/19/2011
China	103098104	201180030573.7	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	5/19/2011

Furthermore, to the extent that the assignment recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 024898/0653-0661 is found to not operate as an assignment of the Confirmed Assigned Subject Matter to Merchandising Technologies, Inc., Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Confirmed Assigned Subject Matter in view of the consideration identified by the assignment recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 024898/0653-0661 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

Assignor also confirms that the assignments previously executed by the Assignor and recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 038836/0807-0808, 038836/0848-0850, 038836/0881-0883, and 038836/0901-0904 included an assignment by the Assignor to Merchandising Technologies, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a principal place of business at 1050 NW 229th Avenue, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124 of the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in an to, (i) all inventions described in U.S. patent application serial numbers 61/720,344 (filed October 30, 2012, entitled "Retail Merchandise Display"), 61/730,450 (filed November 27, 2012, entitled "Retail Merchandise Display with Swappable Retractor"), 61/730,454 (filed November 27, 2012, entitled "Display Fixture for Retail Merchandise"), and 61/732,064 (filed November 30, 2012, entitled "VHB Cure Tool") (hereinafter, collectively, the "Additional Inventions") and any and all improvements to said Additional Inventions, (ii) said application, (iii) any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said Additional Inventions and any and all improvements in any country, (iv) any and all derivative or continuing applications including any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor, (v) any and all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may be filed for said Additional Inventions in any country, and (vi) all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said Additional Inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof (hereinafter, collectively, the "Confirmed Assigned Additional Subject Matter") wherein the Confirmed Assigned Additional Subject Matter includes all of the patents and patent applications listed below in Schedule 2, whereupon Merchandising Technologies, Inc. subsequently assigned the Confirmed Assigned Additional Subject Matter to Mobile Tech, Inc., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 5665 Meadows, Suite 150, Lake Oswego, OR 97035 (hereinafter "Assignee") as set forth in the assignment recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 030937/0993-0998 and as reflected in the assignment recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 038937/0167-0169.

Schedule 2

Country	Patent No.	Application No.	Title	Filing Date
US	-	61/720,344	Retail Merchandise Display	10/30/2012
US	-	61/730,450	Retail Merchandise Display with Swappable Retractor	11/27/2012
US	-	61/730,454	Display Fixture for Retail Merchandise	11/27/2012
US	-	61/732,064	VHB Cure Tool	11/30/2012
US	-	14/066,606	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	10/29/2013
US	-	14/092,845	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	11/27/2013
US	-	15/221,497	Display for Hand-Held Electronics	7/27/2016

Furthermore, to the extent that the assignments recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 038836/0807-0808, 038836/0848-0850, 038836/0881-0883, and 038836/0901-0904 are found to not operate as an assignment of the Confirmed Assigned Additional Subject Matter to Merchandising Technologies, Inc., Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Confirmed Assigned Additional Subject Matter in view of the consideration identified by the assignments recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frames 038836/0807-0808, 038836/0848-0850, 038836/0881-0883, and 038836/0901-0904 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

	^	SI	_		_	-	^	
Λ	•	-	1	NI	1	~	•	۰

_

STATE OF

) ss.

COUNTY OF WAShing

On April 3, 307, before me, David Hand, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Wade Wheeler, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

